


















Savitribai Phule Pune University 

Faculty of Science and Technology 

Syllabus for 

S.E (Electronics / Electronics & Telecommunication 
Engineering) 

(Course 2019} 
(w.e.f. June 2020) 



Course 
Code 

S.E. (Electronics / E&TC Engineering) 2019 Course 
(With effect from Academic Year 2020-21) 

Course Name 

4181 Electronic Circuits 

204182| Digital Circuits 

204183 Electrical Circuits 

204184| Data structures 

|207005| Engineering Mathematics II 04 

|204185| Electronic Circuit Lab 

204186 Digital circuits Lab 

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

|204187| Electrical Circuit Lab 

|204188| Data Structures Lab 

4189| Electronic Skill Development 
|204190| Mandatory Audit Course 3 

Total 

& 

Teaching 
Scheme 

(Hours/Week) 
RR Theory 

03 

03 

03 

03 

16 

Practical 

Semester-III 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 

10 

Tutorial In-Sem 

-

Examination Scheme and 

01 3{ 

End-Sem 

70 

30 70 

30 

30 70 

70 

30 70 

01 150 350 

Marks 

25 

25 

25 

75 

50 

S0 

25 

Total 

125 

100 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 

2.5 

25 

25 

04 

03 

03 

03 

03 

100 25 700 16 

Credit 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

05 

Engineering 
8harati Viyapeeth's 

College of Engineeing, 

TUT 

Lavale Pune - 412 115 

03 05 

-

Total 

03 

bept. of Electronics & Telecommunicaticon 

03 

03 

03 

e 
e 
e 
e 

01 

01 

01 

01 22 



Course 
Code 

204191 Signals & Systems 

Course Name 

204192 Control Systems 
204193| Principles of 

Communication Systems 
204194 |Object Oriented 

S.E. (Electronics / E&TC Enginccring) 2019 Course 
(With effect fronm Academic Year 2020-21) 

Programming 
Lab 

204196|Principle of 

204195 |Signals & Control System 

Lab 
Communication Systems 

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

204197 Object Oriented 
Programming Lab 

204198 |Data Analytics Lab 

Abbreviations: 

204199 Employability Skill 
Development 

204200Project Based Learning " 

204201 |Mandatory Audit Course 4 

Total 

In-Sem: In semester 
PR: Practical 

Teaching 

Theory 
(Hours/Week) 

03 

03 o 

03 

03 

Scheme 

02 

Practical 

02 

02 

02 

Semester-IV 

02 

02 

(4 

Tutorial 

-

In-Sem 

Examination Scheme and 
Marks 

01 30 70 

End-sem: End semcster 
OR: Oral 

End-Sem 

30 70 

30 70 

30 70 

25 

50 

50 

50 

-

50 

50 

25 

Totai 

TH:Theory 
TUT:Tutorial 

125 03 

100 03 

100 

100 

50 

50 

50 

25 

50 

14 14 01 120280 175 | 50 75700 

50 

03 

03 

02 

14 

Credit 

01 

!Avale. Pune 4 

01 

01 

01 

01 

02 

TUT 

01 04 

07 01 

Total 

03 

03 

03 

01 

01 

TW :Term Work 

01 

01 

03 

02 

22 

Note: Interested students of S.E. (Electronics/E&TC) can opt any one of the audit course from the list of audit 

courses prescribed by BoS (Electronics & Telecommunications Engineering) 



Savitribai Phule Pune University 

Faculty of Science and Technology 

Syllabus for 

T.E (Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering) 

(Course 2019) 
(w.e.f. June 2021) 



Course 
Code 

T.E. (Electronics& Telecommunication Engineering) 2019 Course 
(With effect from Academic Year 202 1-22) 

304181 Digital Communication 
304182| Electromagnetic Field 

Theory 
304183| Database Management 

304184 Microcontrollers 

Course Name 

304185 Elective -I 

304186| Digital 

304188 

304189 

Lab 
304187| Database 

Lab 

Savitribai Phule Punc University, Pune 

Communication 

Elective I Lab 

Microcontroller Lab 

Elective-I 

Management 

304190 | Skill Development 
304191A Mandatory Audit Course 

Teaching 
Scheme 

(Hours/Week) 
Theory 

03 

4) Computer Networks 

03 

03 

03 

03 

1) oigital Signal Processing 

Semester-V 

2) Elcctronic Measurcmcnts 

. 

02 

02 

02 

02 

02 

Tutorial 

-

-

Examination Scheme and 

In-Sem 

3) Fundamentals of JAVA Programming 

30 

0 30 70 

30 

End-Sem 

30 

70 

-

3070 

Total 15 10| 01150|350 

70 

70 

Marks 

TW 

25 

25 

PR 

50 

50 

25 

OR 

50 

Total Credit 

-

Total 

, 

100 

125 

100 

100 

50 

25| 25 

50 

25 

100 03 

25 

125 25|700 

TH 

03 

03 

03 

03 

15 

Credit 

PR 

01 

01 

01 

01 

05 

TUT 

01 

01 

Total 

03 

04 

03 

03 

03 

01 

0 

21 

Practical 



Course 
Code 

304192 Cellular Networks 

T.E. (Electronics& Telecommunication Engineering) 2019 Course 
(With effect from Academic Year 202 1-22) 

Course Name 

304193 Project Management 
304194 Power Devices & Circuits 

304195 Eective-II 

304196 Cellular Networks Lab 

304197Power Devices & Circuits 
Lab 

304198 Elective-II Lab 

304199 | Internship ** 

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Punc 

304200 Mini Project 

Jabbreviaticns: 

|304191B Mandatory Audit Course 6& 

PR: Practical 

In-Sem: In semester 

Elective -II 

Teaching 

(Hours/Week) 

2) Sensors in Automation 

Theory 

03 

4) Embedded Processors 

03 

5) Network Security 

03 

03 

1) Digital Image Processing 

Scheme 

Practical 

02 

Total 12 10 

02 

02 

Semester-VI 

04 

End-Sem: End semester 

OR: Oral 

3) Advanced JAVA Programming 

Tutorial In-Sem 

Examination Scheme and 

End-Sem 

30 70 

30 70 

30 70 

30 70 

Marks 

TW 

-

100| 
25 

PR 

50 

25 

00 120 280 |125 75 

Total Credit 

TH: Theory 
TUT: Tutorial 

OR 

50 

50 

Total 

100 

I00 

100 

50 

50 

25 

100 03 

100 

75 

100 | 700 

TH 

03 

ead 

03 

03 

12 

Credit 

PR 

01 

INote: Students of T.E. (Electronics & Telecommunications) have to opt any one of the audit course from the 

list of audit erurses prescribed by BoS (Electronics & Telecommunications Engineering) 

Engineering 
3harati V'yapeelh's 

olege of Engineering 

1le Pune -412 11 

01 

01 

02 

TUT 

04 

05 04 

TW:Term Work 

Jept. cf 
Eiectronics & 

TeieL0iGdi01 

Total 

03 

03 

03 

03 

01 

01 

01 

04 

02 

21 



Savitribai Phule Pune University 

Faculty of Science and Technology 

Syliabus for 

B.E (Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering) 

(Course 2019) 
(w.e.f. June 2022) 



Course 
Code Course Name 

B.E. (Electronics & Telecommunication) 2019 Course 
(With effect from Academic Year 2022-23) 

404182 VLSI Design and Technology 

404183 Cloud Computing 

404184 Elective -3 

404181| Radiation & Microwave Theory 03 

404185 Elective - 4 

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

404186 Lab Practice - 1 
(RMT & Cloud Computing) 

404187 Lab Practice - 2 

(VLSI Design & Elective -3) 

|404188| Project Stage - I 

404189| Mandatory Audit Course 7 

Elective-3 
1. Speech Processing 

3. JAVA Script 
4. Embedded & RTOS 

5. Modernized IoT 

(Hours/Week)) 
Theory 

03 

03 

03 

Teaching 

03 

2. PLC SCADA & Automation 

Semester-VI! 

Scheme 

Practical 

04 

04 

02 

Total 15| 10 

Tutorial 

Examination Scheme and 

In-Sem End-Sem 

30 70 

3070 

3070 

30 70 

3070 

1. Data Mining 

3. Deep Learning 

25 

Marks 

25 

2. Patent Search & Analysis 

50 

Total Credits 

5. Smart Antennas 

3. Knowledge Management 

4. Low Power CMOS 

5. Educational Leadership 

Mandatory Audit Course -7 

4. Energy Economics & Policy 

1. Management Infornation System 

50 

6. Human Resource Development 

OR 

150|350 100 5050 700 

-

50 

Elective - 4 

Total 

2. Electronic Produet Development 

100 

100 

100 

75 

100 03 

75 

100 03 

50 

03 

03 

03 

15 

Head 

Credit 

02 

02 

01 

05 

TUT 

Engineering 
Bharati Vidyapeeth's 

College of Engineering, 
Lavale, Pune - 412 115 

Total 

03 

03 

03 

03 

03 

02 

Dept. of Electronics & Telecomnuinudwe 

02 

01 

20 



Course 
Code Course Name 

94191|3lective - 5 

Savitribai Phule Pune University; Pune 
B.E. (Electronics & Telecommunication) 2019 Course 

(With effect from Academie Year 2022-23) 

404190| Eiber Optic Communication 

404192| Elective - 6 

404193 Innovation & Entrepreneurship 

|404194|Digital Business Management 

404195| Fiber Optic Lab 
40%196| Lab Practice - 3 (Elective - 5) 

404197 Project Stage - II 

Elective -5 

3. Android Development 

Teaching 

(Hours/Week) 

03 

38 Theory 

03 

Total 09 

03 

4, Embedded System Design 
5. Mobile Computing 

Semester-VIII 

Scheme 

Practical 

1. Bioraedical Signal Processing 
2. Industrial Drives & Automation 

02 

02 

0 

Tutorial 

02 

02 

14 04 

Examination Scheme and 

In-Sem 2 End-Sem 

30 70 

30 70 

30 70 

-

Marks 

TW 

50 

50 

25 

25 

100 

90 210 250 

50 

Total Credits 

1. System on Chip 
2. Nano Electronics 

S. Open Elective 

3. Remote Sensing 

50 

4. Digital Marketing 

Total 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 100700 

50 

75 

Elective -6 

75 

50 150 

TH 

03 

03 

03 

09 

Enginoerng 

Credit 

avale, Pune- d12 115 

PR 

01 

01 

05 

07 

oliege oi ingineering, 

TUT 

02 

02 

Dept. af Elecironics & ic leconuauiiiir: 

-

04 

Total 

03 

03 

03 

02 

02 

01 

01 

05 

20 


